TREASURY & INVESTMENTS

Portfolio review:

Hinduja Leyland Finance Limited (HLFL):

During the year under review your Company:

• subscribed to 4,54,806 equity shares of
R 10 each offered on rights basis by HLFL at
a premium of R 143 per share aggregating to
R 6,95,85,318 (Rupees Six Crores Ninety-Five
Lakhs Eighty-Five Thousand Three Hundred
Eighteen Only); and

• disinvested an aggregate of 1,00,00,000 equity
shares of HLFL at a price of R 153.56 per share
aggregating to R 153,56,00,000 (Rupees One
Hundred Fifty-Three Crores and Fifty-Six
Lakhs Only).

Post the above movements in shareholding, your 
Company holds an aggregate of 1,62,70,244 
equity shares of HLFL thereby constituting 3.46% 
of the enhanced paid-up equity capital of HLFL.

IndusInd Bank Limited (IBL):

During the year under review, your Company has

[...]

which dividend has not been paid or claimed by 
the shareholders for seven consecutive years 
or more shall also be transferred to the demat 
account of the IEPF Authority. During the year, 
the Company has transferred the unclaimed and 
unpaid dividends of R 2,20,313 (Rupees Two 
Lakhs Twenty Thousand Three Hundred and 
Thirteen Only).

Further, 3188 corresponding shares on which 
dividend were unclaimed for seven consecutive 
years were transferred as per the requirements 
of the IEPF rules. The details are provided in 
the Corporate Governance Report of this Annual 
Report under heading Unpaid/Unclaimed Dividend